NBM-580
Narda Broadband Radiation Meter
Operating Manual
USA
435 Moreland Road
Hauppauge, NY 11788, USA
Phone: +1 631 231-1700
Fax: +1 631 231-1711

1. only for basic instrument; probes are specified separately
Narda 55NBM-580
7	 Ordering information
7.1	 NBM-580 (page 56)
7.2	 Probes (page 56)
7.3	 NBM-520 (page 57)
7.4	 NBM-550 (page 57)
7.5	 Accessories (page 58)
7.6	 Declaration of origin (page 58)
7.7	 Declaration of conformity (page 59)
Narda 56 NBM-580
7    Ordering Information
7.1	 NBM-580
NBM-580 Narda Broadband Field Meter, Set 1 contains:
        •  NBM-580 Basic Unit (2404/01)
        •  Operating Manual NBM-580
        •  Certificate of calibration
2400/801
Other NBM Meters and Probes are not included
7.2	 Probes
Probe EF 0391, E-Field, 100 kHz - 3 GHz, Isotropic	 2402/01
Probe EF 0392, E-Field, 100 kHz - 3 GHz, Isotropic 2402/12
Probe EF 0691, E-Field, 100 kHz - 6 GHz, Isotropic 2402/14
Probe EF 1891, E-Field, 3 MHz - 18 GHz, Isotropic 2402/02
Probe EF 5091, E-Field, Thermocouple, 300 MHz - 50 GHz, Isotropic 2402/03
Probe EF 5092, E-Field, Thermocouple, 300 MHz - 50 GHz, Isotropic 2402/11
Probe EF 6091, E-Field, 100 MHz - 60 GHz, Isotropic 2402/04
Probe HF 3061, H-Field, 300 kHz - 30 MHz, Isotropic 2402/05
Probe HF 0191, H-Field, 27 MHz - 1 GHz, Isotropic 2402/06
Probe EA 5091, Shaped E-Field, FCC, 300 kHz - 50 GHz, Isotropic 2402/07
Probe EB 5091, Shaped E-Field, IEEE, 3 MHz - 50 GHz, Isotropic 2402/08
Probe EC 5091, Shaped E-Field, SC6, 300 kHz - 50 GHz, Isotropic 2402/09
Probe ED 5091, Shaped E-Field, ICNIRP, 300 kHz - 50 GHz, Isotropic 2402/10
Narda 57NBM-580
7.3    NBM-520
7.3	 NBM-520
NBM-500 Set 2, Narda Broadband Field Meter contains:
    •  NBM-520 Basic Unit (incl. 2 x NiMH batteries, AA type)(2403/01)
    •  Rigid shell case for basic unit and up to two probes (2400/90.07)
    •  AC Adapter / Charger, 9 VDC, 100 - 240 VAC (2259/92.06)
    •  Shoulder strap, 1 m (2244/90.49)
    •  Cable, fiber optic, duplex (1000 μm) RP-02, 2m (2260/91.02)
    •  O/E converter USB (2260/90.07)
    •  Software, NBM-TS, PC transfer (2400/93.01)
    •  Operating manual NBM-520
    •  Calibration certificate
2400/102
Probes are NOT included in the set.
NBM-500 Set 4 Narda Broadband Field Meter
identical to NBM-500 Set 2 (2400/102) above,
but with a larger case (2400/90.06) for up to 4 probes.
2400/104
Probes are NOT included in the set
7.4	 NBM-550
NBM-500 Set 1, Narda Broadband Field Meter contains:
    •  NBM-550 Basic Unit (including 4 x NiMH batteries, AA) (2401/01)
    •  Hard case, holds meter and up to 4 probes (2400/90.06)
    •  Power supply 9 VDC, 100 V-240 VAC (2259/92.06)